

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20088-22-2018		0ata/Ora Ricezione 16 Ottobre 2018 15:27:58	AIM -Italia/Mercato Alternativo del Capitale	
Societa'	:	Dominion Hosting H	lolding S.p.A.	
Identificativo Informazione Regolamentata	:	109555		
Nome utilizzatore	DOMINIONNSS02 - Giandomenico Sica			
Tipologia	:	3.1		
Data/Ora Ricezione	:	<sup>16</sup> Ottobre 2018 15:27:58		
Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione presunta	:	<sup>16</sup> Ottobre 2018 17:30:08		
Oggetto	:	DHH acquires mCloud and enters in the cloud computing market		
Testo del comunicato				

Milan, 16 October 2018. DHH S.p.A. ("DHH") (DHH.MI | WDHH21.MI) (ISIN shares IT0005203622 | ISIN warrants IT0005203689), a tech company whose mission is to create the "Internet Platform of the Emerging markets of Europe," announces that today has completed the acquisition of mCloud d.o.o. Beograd ("mCloud" - www.mcloud.rs), a cloud computing provider based in Serbia. In particular, DHH completed the acquisition of the 62% of the company for a total value of 195.000 EUR, with the option to buy the other 38% in 2 years, after the approval of the financial statements 2020. In parallel, DHH sold its fully owned Serbian company – DHH SRB d.o.o. Novi Sad – to mCloud at book value, with the goal of consolidating its presence in Serbia under a single company. mCloud started its operation in March 2018 and it doesn't have official historical data. The valuation has been made on the historical data shared by the management team of mCloud and verified by DHH during the due diligence process.

Giandomenico Sica, President of DHH, comments: "Thanks to this deal we enter in the cloud computing market and we also make the first step to consolidate our market presence in Serbia. Even if it can be considered as a startup, mCloud has solid traction in place, with a double-digit growth rate on bookings. Furthermore, it is led by a great entrepreneur, Bosko Radivojevic. Even if he is still very young, he is one of the pioneers of the internet industry in Serbia. Our project is a lot about building a partnership among entrepreneurs, and we are happy to have Bosko in our group. Furthermore, despite its small size, mCloud has a powerful team in place, led by Jelena Opacic, former marketing director of several successful web hosting providers in Serbia and member of the Register of National Internet Domain Names (RNIDS)".



## DHH acquires mCloud and enters in the cloud computing market

*Milan, 16 October 2018.* DHH S.p.A. ("**DHH**") (DHH.MI | WDHH21.MI) (ISIN shares IT0005203622 | ISIN warrants IT0005203689), a tech company whose mission is to create the "Internet Platform of the Emerging markets of Europe," announces that today has completed the acquisition of mCloud d.o.o. Beograd ("mCloud" - <u>www.mcloud.rs</u>), a cloud computing provider based in Serbia. In particular, DHH completed the acquisition of the 62% of the company for a total value of 195.000 EUR, with the option to buy the other 38% in 2 years, after the approval of the financial statements 2020. In parallel, DHH sold its fully owned Serbian company – DHH SRB d.o.o. Novi Sad – to mCloud at book value, with the goal of consolidating its presence in Serbia under a single company. mCloud started its operation in March 2018 and it doesn't have official historical data. The valuation has been made on the historical data shared by the management team of mCloud and verified by DHH during the due diligence process.

Giandomenico Sica, President of DHH, comments: "Thanks to this deal we enter in the cloud computing market and we also make the first step to consolidate our market presence in Serbia. Even if it can be considered as a startup, mCloud has solid traction in place, with a double-digit growth rate on bookings. Furthermore, it is led by a great entrepreneur, Bosko Radivojevic. Even if he is still very young, he is one of the pioneers of the internet industry in Serbia. Our project is a lot about building a partnership among entrepreneurs, and we are happy to have Bosko in our group. Furthermore, despite its small size, mCloud has a powerful team in place, led by Jelena Opacic, former marketing director of several successful web hosting providers in Serbia and member of the Register of National Internet Domain Names (RNIDS)".

\*\*\*

## About DHH S.p.A.

DHH S.p.A. ("DHH") is an industrial investment company focused on the web hosting, SaaS and cloud-computing industry with the goal of creating the leading "*Internet Platform of European emerging markets*," a geographic area where expected growth rates are higher thanks to current lower digital penetration.

DHH is listed on AIM Italia, a Multilateral Trading Facility regulated by Borsa Italiana and registered as an SME Growth Market.

For more information please visit: www.dhh.international

DHH S.p.A. Via Caldera 21, 20153 Milano P.IVA/CF: 09150720960 www.dhh.international



## Contact

## DHH S.p.A.

Via Caldera 21, 20153 Milano +39 02 87365100 info@dhh.international www.dhh.international Nominated Adviser (Nomad) Advance SIM S.p.A. Società di Intermediazione Mobiliare Piazza Cavour 3, 20121 Milano T +39 02 36574590 F +39 02 95441370 nomad@advancesim.it www.advancesim.it

DHH S.p.A. Via Caldera 21, 20153 Milano P.IVA/CF: 09150720960 www.dhh.international